L&Y

—
R TIFR GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
I HAET MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
Xea 1) (RAILWAY BOARD)
No. Track/21/94/0511/7/Vol.Il New Delhi, dt. 3 1.04.2020

Executive Director/Track-I,
RDSO,
Lucknow.

Sub: Renewal of MoU entered with M/s. RITES for inspection of rails
manufactured & supplied by Bhilai Steel Plant, Bhilai (SAIL) to
Indian Railways.

Ref:  Your letter No.CT/RG/RIC dated 28/29.01.2020

RDSO vide above referred letter had sent draft MoU between RDSO and M/s.
RITES duly vetted by Associate Finance and approved by DG/RDSO for
consideration and approval of Railway Board. The same has been vetted by Finance
and approved by Board as under:

) Increasing third party inspection fee by M/s. RITES from 0.45% to 0.55%
of inspected, passed and dispatched quantity of rails.

(i)  Approval of MoU for a period of 3 years i.e. from 01.04.2019 to
31.03.2022 between M/s RITES and RDSO for inspection of rails

manufactured & supplied by Bhilar Steel Plant, Bhilai (SAIL) to Indian
Railways.

Further necessary action may be taken by RDSO in this re gard.
( — >
922 \a\ 22~
(Anurag Yadav)

Director Track (P)
Railway Board



